PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MedInnovations International, Inc.	04/21/2011
Kemper Support Surfaces, Inc.	04/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemper Support Surfaces, Inc.	
Street Address:	204 West Spear Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3127	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11827578
Application Number:	12012784
Application Number:	12205432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-252-1559 Email: goette@ptslaw.com Allison Goette Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554022100 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3914.000001

REEL: 026756 FRAME: 0491

PATENT 501627623

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C. Onderick
Total Attachments: 4 source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger#page4.tif	

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

MEDINNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ENTITY NUMBER: C3100822 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

AND

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

ENTITY NUMBER: E0168032011-1

A NEVADA CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

FOR THE PURPOSE OF MERGING THE ABOVE CORPORATIONS UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, RELATING TO THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW,

THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: THE NAME, ADDRESS, PLACE OF ORGANIZATION AND GOVERNING LAW OF THE CONSTITUENT ENTITIES TO THE MERGER ARE:

MEDINNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

9412 CITY LIGHTS DRIVE ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92562

ORGANIZED AND GOVERNED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

AND:

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

204 WEST SPEAR STREET #3127 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89703

ORGANIZED AND GOVERNED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA.

SECOND: THE NAME, ADDRESS, PLACE OF ORGANIZATION AND GOVERNING LAW OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS:

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

204 WEST SPEAR STREET #3127 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89703

ORGANIZED AND GOVERNED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE MERGER OF THESE TWO ENTITIES WAS APPROVED BY THE UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF BOTH MEDINNOVATIONS INTERNTIONAL, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ENTITY NUMBER: C3100822, AND KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION ENTITY NUMBER: E0168032011-1 AT A SPECIAL MEETING HELD APRIL1, 2011. THE MERGER IS TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OF APRIL 1, 2011.

FOURTH: THE PLAN OF MERGER IS TO BE HELD AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF:

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

204 WEST SPEAR STREET #3127 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89703

THE UNDERSIGNED, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MERGING THE ABOVE ENTITIES INTO A SINGLE CORPORATION UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, DO MAKE, FILE AND RECORD THIS CERTIFICATE, AND DO CERTIFY THAT THE FACTS HEREIN STATED ARE TRUE; AND HAVE ACCORDINGLY HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY: THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2011

CO-SECRETARY

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

A NEVADA CORPORATION

ENTITY NUMBER: E0168032011-1

AND

MEDINNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ENTITY NUMBER: C3100822

SIGNATURE WITNESSED THIS 21ST DAY OF APRIL 2011;

BY; STEPHANIE A. LUCAN

SECRETARY OF STATE



I, ROSS MILLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships, and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that there was filed in this office on April 21, 2011
ARTICLES OF MERGER

merging

MEDINNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(A California Corporation)

into

KEMPER SUPPORT SURFACES, INC.

(A Nevada Corporation)

Effective April 1, 2011

Certified By: Robert Sandberg Certificate Number: C20110421-2045 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on April 22, 2011.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

STATE OF NEVADA





SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

April 22, 2011

Job Number:

C20110421-2045

Reference Number: 00003090331-29

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20110297607-55

Description Merge In

Number of Pages 8 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Robert Sandberg Certificate Number: C20110421-2045 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> **PATENT REEL: 026756 FRAME: 0496**

RECORDED: 08/16/2011